
��������

Particulars of the Company

Major financial data

Changes of share capital structure and major shareholders

Information of Directors, Supervisors and Senior Management

Management discussion and analysis

Significant events

Interim financial report

Documents for inspection

�����	
��
��
����
���
����
�����������������	���	�������������������


�������	��	�

Income statement

Cash flow statement

Balance sheet

Notes to consolidated financial statements

�����	
��

���
����
����
����
�����������������	���	������

�������
�����
��
����������������������	�
�����������

Independent auditors’ review report

Condensed consolidated income statement

Condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity

Condensed consolidated balance sheet

Condensed consolidated cash flow statement

Notes to condensed consolidated financial statements

[ 2-3 ]

[ 4-5 ]

[ 6-6 ]

[ 7-7 ]

[ 7-13]

[ 13-19 ]

[ 19-19 ]

[ 19-19 ]

[ 20-21 ]

[ 22-23 ]

[ 24-25 ]

[ 26-53 ]

[ 54-54 ]

[ 55-55 ]

[ 56-56 ]

[ 57-57 ]

[ 58-58 ]

[ 59-68 ]


