Contents

Particulars of the Company Major financial data Changes of share capital structure and major shareholders Information of Directors, Supervisors and Senior Management Management discussion and analysis	[4-5] [6-6] [7-7]		
		Significant events	— [13-19]
		Interim financial report	_ [19-19]
		Documents for inspection	— [19-19]
		Appendix I -Interim financial report prepared under the PRC account-	
ing standards			
Income statement	— [20-21]		
Cash flow statement	— [22-23]		
Balance sheet	— [24-25]		
Notes to consolidated financial statements	_ [26-53]		
Appendix II - Interim financial report prepared under the			
accounting principles generally accepted in Hong Kong			
Independent auditors' review report	[54-54]		
Condensed consolidated income statement	— [55-55]		
Condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity	[56-56]		
Condensed consolidated balance sheet	_ [57-57]		
Condensed consolidated cash flow statement	— [58-58]		
Notes to condensed consolidated financial statements	— [59-68]		